SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed House Bill No. 80 by Representative Echols

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, change "require" to "authorize"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 8
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 9, change "D.(1)(a)" to "C.(1)(a)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 10, after "<u>department,</u>" change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 12, after "providers" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 13
- 11 through 17 and insert "shall include requirements for enrollment and specifications for the
- 12 vehicles used and any requirements that may be necessary to conform to applicable federal
- Medicaid transportation requirements administered by the department, bureau of health
 services financing."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 3, at the end of line 4, delete "and" and delete line 5 and insert a period "."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 3, line 6, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, line 9, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 3, line 11 change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"